Yes No Abstain
CITY OF NOME, ALASKA
RESOLUTION NO. R-21-06-01
A RESOLUTION APPROVING A LABOR AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF NOME AND THE CITY OF NOME EMPLOYEES' ASSOCIATION (CNEA) THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2021
WHEREAS, on November 2020 and May 2021, the City of Nome's Management Team (City) met and negotiated with City of Nome Employees' Association (CNEA) representatives to replace the implemented terms and conditions of employment for CNEA employees, which expired on December 31, 2020; and,
<b>WHEREAS</b> , at the conclusion of those meetings, the City and the CNEA reached a tentative agreement that requires ratification by the full CNEA membership and the Nome Common Council (Council); and,
WHEREAS, the full CNEA membership ratified the attached contract on May 24, 2021; and,
WHEREAS, the City now recommends that the attached contract be ratified by the Council.
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Nome Common Council hereby approves of the contract negotiated between the City of Nome and the City of Nome Employees' Association (CNEA) for the period beginning on January 1, 2021 and ending on December 31, 2021.
APPROVED and SIGNED this 14th Day of June, 2021.
JOHN K. HANDELAND Mayor
ATTEST:
BRYANT HAMMOND, City Clerk

**Presented By:** City Manager

**Action Taken:**